

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5321

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 March 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to overseas patients.

You asked:

Can I please be given details of medical bills given to overseas patients who were not entitled to free treatment on the NHS from April 2016 to the present date?

Specifically can I receive?

- 1) The total sum of medical bills given to overseas patients who were not entitled to free treatment on the NHS during this period*
- 2) The outstanding total from medical bills given in this period owed by overseas patients who were not entitled to free treatment on the NHS*
- 3) The highest medical bill given to an individual patient, brief details of the treatment they received and how much of that bill remains outstanding*

Trust Response:

1. £841,081.21
2. £244,495.59
3. £39,412.65 – Fully paid - Medicine